العرض علي الجمعية العامة العادية القادمة للموافقة النهائية 

. عليه

Resolution No. (6) (6رقم ) القرار 

The attending Board members discussed the 

proposal for cash distribution of the profits for 

shareholders for the financial year ending on 

31 December 2024 with total amount of 

409,587,074 Egyptian Pounds (only four 

hundred nine million five hundred eighty-

seven thousand and seventy-four Egyptian 

Pounds) at a rate of 6.54 Egyptian Pounds (six 

pounds and fifty-four piastres) per share. 

Accordingly, the attending Board members 

approved unanimously the said proposal and 

further resolved to present same to the 

Ordinary General Assembly for final approval.